

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4196/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 14/10/2003 in SBSTR No. 1023/2002

of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

M/S GULJAG INDUSTRIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMERCIAL TAXES OFFICER

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 4318 of 2004

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 10238 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 10702 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

I.A. No 2 in S.L.P.(C) NO. 15077 of 2004

(For withdrawal of SLP and office report)

I.A. Nos. 3-4 in S.L.P.(C) NO. 15476-15477 of 2004

(For withdrawal of SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 16484 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 16521 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 1047-1048 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 317 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 318 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

2

S.L.P.(C) NO. 4008 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T.)

(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 4009 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T.)

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 3876 of 2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 8442 of 2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 8443 of 2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 8444 of 2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 8445 of 2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 8446 of 2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 8447 of 2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 8448 of 2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 8450 of 2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 8451 of 2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 8452 of 2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 8453 of 2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

3

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 8454 of 2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 8455 of 2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 8456 of 2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 8457 of 2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 8458 of 2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 8459 of 2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 8460 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 8461 of 2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 8462 of 2005

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 8464 of 2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 8465 of 2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 8463 of 2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 7367 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 7403 of 2005

4

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 8466 of 2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 8467 of 2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 8468 of 2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 8469 of 2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 8479 of 2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 8471 of 2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 8470 of 2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 8473 of 2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 8475 of 2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 8474 of 2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 8477 of 2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 8476 of 2005

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 8478 of 2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

5

S.L.P.(C) NO. 10886 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 10889 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 11/07/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Adv.

in SLPs 4196, 4318 Mr. D.N. Mishra, Adv.

& 10238 of 2004

For Petitioner in Mr. A.P.Dhamija, Adv.
SLPs 317, 318, Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
4008, 4009, 8442, Mr. H.D.Thanvi, Adv.
8443, 8444, 8445, Mr. Sarad Singhania, Adv.
8446, 8447, 8448, Mr. Punit Jain, Adv.
8450, 8451, 8452, Mr. Ram Niwas, Adv.
8453, 8454, 8455,
8456, 8457, 8458,
8459, 8460, 8461,
8462, 8464, 8465,
8463, 7367, 7403,
8466, 8467, 8468,
8469, 8479, 8471,
8470, 8473, 8475,
8474, 8477, 8476,
8478, 10886 & 10889
of 2005

For Petitioner in
SLPs 10702, 15077, Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.
15476-77 of 2004,
1047-48 and 3876
of 2005

For Petitioner in Mr. Arvind K.Sharma, Adv.
SLPs 16484 & 16521 Ms. Anju Jain, Adv.
of 2004 Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent in Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Adv.
SLPs 4008, 4009,8447,Mr. D.N. Mishra,Adv.

8448, 8460, 8466
of 2005

For Respondent in
SLPs 317,318, 8479 Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

